thirty percent of the gross revenue of the previous month

thereafter] to the state treasurer, who shall deposit it in the

lottery tuition fund.  In fiscal years 2027 through 2029, if

the deposit of net revenue for two consecutive fiscal years is

less than forty-three million dollars ($43,000,000) annually,

the authority shall be required to deposit monthly thirty

percent of the gross revenue of the previous month.  In fiscal

year 2030 and succeeding fiscal years, if the deposit of net

revenue for two consecutive fiscal years is less than

forty-five million dollars ($45,000,000) annually, the

authority shall be required to deposit monthly thirty percent

of the gross revenue of the previous month.

C.  Operating expenses of the lottery include all

costs incurred in the operation and administration of the

lottery and all costs resulting from any contracts entered into